
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400168
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Safety Sign Display Board.

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400058

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SAFETY SIGN DISPLAY UNIT # SCOPE OF WORKS &
SPECIFICATIONSDESCRIPTION OF
WORKFABRICATION & SUPPLY OF 1 NO. OF SAFETY
SIGN DISPLAY UN
IT, AS SPECIFIEDBELOWEACH UNIT OF SAFETY
SIGN DISPLAY COMPRISES OF 2 NOS. OF SIGN
BOARDS,BOTH WELDED TO OPPOSITE SIDES OF A
CYLINDRI
CAL CAP, WHICH IS INSERTEDAND BOLTED TO THE
TOP OF PIPE POLE SUPPORT WITH BASE
PLATE.SCOPE OF WORKS·#SUPPLY OF ALL
MATERIALS, FABRIC
ATION, PREPARATION & COATING OF 2 NOS.OF A3
SIZE (297 X 420 MM) SAFETY SIGN DISPLAY BOARD,
WELDED WITHCYLINDRICAL CAP, AS SPECIFIED
BELOW·#SUPPLY OF 90° CORNER END
PROTECTION CAP* (4 NOS) FOR EACH SIGN
BOARD,WHICH IS TO BE SCREWED TO THE SIGN
BOARD·#SUPPLY, FABRIC
ATION AND PAINTING OF MILD STEEL PIPE POLE
WITHBASEPLATE, AS SPECIFIED BELOW. THE BASE
PLATE TO BE ANCHORED WITH SS316L M10 BOLTS
TO

     1.000 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400168
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Safety Sign Display Board.

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400058

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 THE TOP OF THE CHAMBER.·#SUPPLY OF  SS 316
L, 1 NO. X M14 BOLT, 1 NO.X M14 NUT, 4 NOS. X
M10ANCHOR BOLTS AND 4 NOS. X
WASHERSSPECIF
ICATIONSSAFETY SIGN DISPLAY BOARDEACH UNIT
OF SAFETY SIGN DISPLAY COMPRISES OF 2 NOS.
OF SIGN BOARDS,BOTH WELDED TO OPPOSITE
SIDES O
F A CYLINDRICAL CAP, AS SPECIFIED
BELOWMATERIAL#DIMENSION#SURFACE
PREPARATION#COATING#REMARKS#ALUMINUM#A
3 SIZE (297 X 420 MM)#CHEMIC
AL PRETREATMENT#POWDER COATING (MIN 300
#M) WITH HIGH QUALITY WATER PROOF
LAMINATION#3M VINYL PRINTINGDIGITAL WITH
REFLECTOR#·#EACH
SIGN BOARD SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 90°
CORNER END PROTECTION CAP*(4 NOS) AS
MENTIONED IN THE SCOPE OF WORKS*SUPPLIER
CAN PROPOSE THE
MATERIAL AND SIZE OF END PROTECTION
CAPCYLINDRICAL
CAPMATERIAL#DIMENSION#SURFACE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400168
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Safety Sign Display Board.

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400058

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PREPARATION#COATING#REMARKS#ALUMINUM#D
N 65 X297 MM
LENGTH #CHEMICAL PRETREATMENT#POWDER
COATING WITH MINIMUMTHICKNESS OF 300 #M,
COLOR RED#THE CYLINDRICAL CAP HAS 1 NO. OF
16 MMDIA HO
LE AT ITS CENTER#* CYLINDRICAL CAP SHALL BE
INSERTED AND BOLTED TO THE TOP OF A
MILDSTEEL PIPE POLE SUPPORT, BY USING A M14
BOLTMS P
IPE POLE
SUPPORTMATERIAL#DIMENSION#SURFACE
PREPARATION#COATING#REMARKS#MILD STEEL,
SCHEDULE 40#1000 MM (L) XDN 50#BLAST SA
2½#POWDER
 COATING WITH MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 300
#M,COLOR RED#TOTAL HEIGHT OF THE FULL
ASSEMBLED UNIT SHALL BE 1000 MM #·#TOP SIDE
OF THE MS P
IPE POLE SHALL BE CLOSED AND DRILLED WITH A
16 MMHOLE AT ITS CENTER. A M14 NUT SHALL BE
WELDED TO THE TOP PLATE SO THATTHE
CYLINDRIC

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400168
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Safety Sign Display Board.

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400058

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AL CAP WITH SIGN BOARDS CAN BE INSERTED
FROM TOP SIDE ANDBOLTED DIRECTLY BY USING
M14 BOLT·#OTHER END OF THE MS PIPE SHALL BE
FULL W
ELDED TO BELOW SPECIFIEDBASEPLATEMS
BASEPLATEMATERIAL#DIMENSION#SURFACE
PREPARATION#COATING#REMARKS#MILD
STEEL#300 (L) MM X 300 (B)
MM X8 (T) MM#BLAST SA 2½#POWDER COATING
WITH MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 300 #M,COLOR RED
##NOTE:4 NOS. X 12 MM DIA (SUITABLE FOR M10
ANCHO
R BOLT) HOLES TO BE DRILLED ONTHE BASE
PLATE, ON EACH CORNER MINIMUM 55 MM AWAY
FROM THE EDGE.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Safety Sign Display Board.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400168
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Safety Sign Display Board.

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400058

Fabrication <(>&<)> supply of 1 no. of Safety sign display unit, as

specified below

Each unit of Safety sign display comprises of 2 nos. of sign boards,

both welded to opposite sides of a cylindrical cap, which is inserted

and bolted to the top of pipe pole support with base plate.

Contact Jithin.Ramesh@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400168
DATE : 16.01.2024

REQ TITLE : Safety Sign Display Board.

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.01.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400058

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


